4 of the articles of association of the Transferee Company shall be altered accordingly.

(b)	 Clause V of the memorandum of association of the Transferee Company shall, without any further act or deed, be 
substituted by the following clause:

V The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 68,85,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Eight Crores Eighty Five Lacs 
Only) divided into 6,08,50,000 (Six Crore Eight Lac Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, 
500,000 (Five Lacs) Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each and 300,000 (Three 
Lacs) Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each, with power to Board

[...]

Act and other applicable provisions of the Act.

(c)	 Article 4 of the articles of association of the Transferee Company shall, without any further act or deed, be substituted 
by the following article:

4.	 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 68,85,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Eight Crores Eighty Five Lacs Only) 
divided into 6,08,50,000 (Six Crore Eight Lac Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, 500,000 
(Five Lacs) Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each and 300,000 (Three Lacs) 
Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each, with power to Board of

[...]

(b)	 Clause V of the memorandum of association of the Transferee Company shall, without any further act or deed, be 
substituted by the following clause:

V The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 68,85,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Eight Crores Eighty Five Lacs Only) 
divided into 6,08,50,000 (Six Crore Eight Lac Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, 500,000 
(Five Lacs) Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each and 300,000 (Three Lacs) 
Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each, with power to Board of Directors

[...]

(c)	 Article 4 of the articles of association of the Transferee Company shall, without any further act or deed, be substituted 
by the following article:

4 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 68,85,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Eight Crores Eighty Five Lacs Only) 
divided into 6,08,50,000 (Six Crore Eight Lac Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, 500,000 
(Five Lacs) Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each and 300,000 (Three Lacs) 
Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each, with power to Board of Directors